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‘Was the academic calendar and teaching plan shared with you at the onset of commencement of classes?

YES (100.000%) — o o

NO (0.000%)

N MO (0.000%) 99 YES (100.000%)

‘Were the teachers able to complete the syllabus within allotted time frame?

700 30% (10.331%)

ABOVE 30% (82.645%)

5010 70% (5.441%)
30 to 50% (1.584%)
——— LESSTHAN 30% (0.000%)

N ABOVE 90% (B2.845%) 0 7010 90% (10.331%) NN 50to 70% (5.441%) NN 30to50% (1.584%) 100 LESS THAN 30% (0.000%)



Was the use of ICT tools useful for your learning process?

YES (75.689%)

T NO(0.000%)
MNEUTRAL (7.034%)
PARTIALLY (17.218%)

. NO (0.000%) NEUTRAL (7.034%) WM PARTIALLY (17.218%) WM YES (75.683%)

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD Projector, Multimedia, etc. during teaching?

70 - 90% (18.733%)

ABDWVE 80% (7B.758%) — -

B0 -70 % (5.510%)

\—\\ BELOW 30% (0.000%)
30 - 50% (0.000%)

B ABOVE 30% (75.758%) 70-30% (18.733%) MM 50-70% (5.510%) MEER 30-50% (0.000%) BELOW 30% (0.000%)



How well was the teacher prepared for your class?

THOROUGHLY (22.154%) —

- SATISFACTORILY (11.846%)
POORLY (0.000%)

— —— WONT TEACHAT AL (0.000%)
INDIFFERENTLY (0.000%)

N THOROUGHLY (88.154%) 0 SATISFACTORILY (11.846%) W POORLY (0.000%) MEEE INDIFFERENTLY (0.000%) 0 WONT TEACHAT AL (0.000%)

How would you rate the communication skill of the teachers in class?

ALWAYS EFFECTIVE (87.357%) —

— — SOMETIMES EFFECTIVE (11.915%)

JUST SATISFACTORILY (0.689%)
GEMERALLY INEFFECTIVE (0.000%)

N ALWAYS EFFECTIVE (87.387%) 0 SOMETIMES EFFECTIVE (11.915%) M JUST SATISFACTORILY (0.633%) MEE GEMERALLY INEFFECTIVE (0.000%)



Were the classes interactive in nature?

YES (100.000%)

NO (0.000%)
BN NO (0.000%) B YES (100.000%)
How well were you prepared/groomed for the internal evaluation process by the teachers?
VERYWELL(87.684%) —
MODERATELY GOOD (1.889%)
NOT AT ALL (0.000%)

SIGNIFICANTLY (10.427%)

BN SIGMIFICANTLY (10.427%) 0 VERY WELL (87.684%) M MODERATELY GOOD (1.883%) M NOT AT ALL (0.000%)



Did the teachers discuss your performance in assignments so that you could improve in your next assignment?

YES (86.226%)

- SDMETIMES (13.774%)
NO (0.000%)

B SOMETIMES (13.774%) NO (0.000%) W YES (86.226%)

Does your college take active interest in promoting internships, student exchange programmes, field visit, industry visits for students?

HIGHLY ACTIVE (82.588%)

- —MNEEDS ATTENTION (3.648%)
INACTIVE (0.000%)
——MODERATELY ACTIVE (13.765%)

E MEEDS ATTENTION (3.648%) INACTIVE (0.000%) WS MODERATELY ACTIVE (12.765%) NEEE HIGHLY ACTIVE (82.588%)



Does the mentor-mentee programme in your college facilitate your cognitive, social and emotional growth?

VERYWELL (84.848%) ——
MODERATELY WELL (13.774%)
| DO NOT HAVE A MENTOR (0.000%)
e —RARFLY CREATES AN IMPACT (1.377%)
SIGNIFICANTLY IMPROVES GROWTH (0.000%)
= ﬁﬁl;/:GCREATES AN IMPACT SI%BJ'I}IQ?ANTLY IMPROVES GROWTH W VERY WELL (34.848%) MM MODERATELY WELL (13.774%) | DO NOT HAVE AMENTOR (0.000%)

Are the programme outcomes and course outcomes discussed in class?

EVERYTIME (84.848%)

OCCASIONALLY (1.377%)
RARELY (0.000%)
- NEVER(0.000%)
USUALLY (13.774%)

E MEVER (0.000%) USUALLY (13.774%) M EVERYTIME (34.848%) WM OCCASIONALLY (1.377%) RARELY (0.000%)



Are remedial classes held regularly to overcome your weaknesses?

YES (93.113%)

—

- 50METIMES (6.887%)
MO (0.000%)
I SOMETIMES (6.887%) MO (0.000%) NN YES(33.113%)
Is students’ feedback taken to improve the quality of teaching and learning in your college?
YES (82.576%)
——OCCASIONALLY (17.424%)
NO (0.000%)

N OCCASIOMALLY (17.424%) NO (0.000%) W YES (82.576%)



Do your teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving during teaching?

ALWAYS (72.122%)

- NOTATALL (0.000%)

SOMETIMES (3444%)——— o~~~ TO A GREAT EXTENT (17.424%)

BN NOT AT ALL (0.000%) TO AGREAT EXTENT (17.424%) WM SOMETIMES (3.444%) NN ALWAYS (79.132%)

Kindly rate the academic ambience & quality of teaching — learning process in the college.

VERY GOOD (75.758%)

POOR (0.000%)
- BEXTREMELY POOR (0.000%)

————  AVERAGE (5510%)

GOOD (18.733%)

B EXTREMELY POOR (0.000%) POOR (0.000%) MM AVERAGE(5510%) WM GOOD(18.733%) VERY GOOD (75.758%)



Are laboratory facilities adequate for the courses?

EXCELLENT (77.755%) — — — — .

————POOR (0.000%)
WERY FOOR (0.000%)
AVERAGE (3.444%)
——GO0D (18.802%)

m VERY POOR (0.000%) 0% POOR (0.000%) M AVERAGE(3.444%) WM GOOD (18.802%) 0 BEXCELLENT (77.755%)

Comment on the regularity of classes held in the college?

HIGHLY REGULAR (81.1%8%) —

_—— —|RREGULAR (0.000%)
NOT VERY REGLLAR (0.000%)
HIGHLY IRREGULAR (0.000%)

REGULAR (18.802%)

BN HIGHLY IRREGULAR (0.000%) = IRREGULAR (0.000%) WM NOT VERY REGULAR (0.000%) MEE REGULAR (18.802%) 0 HIGHLY REGULAR (81.198%)



Do you have adequate Library facilities in the college?

SUFFICIENT SPACE (65.008%)

INSUFFICIENT SPACE (0.000%) — —

NEEDS IMPROVEMENT (230.982%)

BE MEEDS IMPROVEMENT (20.832%) 0 INSUFFICIENT SPACE (0.000%) W SUFFICIENT SPACE (63.008%)

Do you have e library facilities (e books, e - journals) in your college?

YES (100.000%) — — —

NO (0.000%)

BN MO (0.000%) B9 YES (100.000%)



Does your College engage you in performing social extension activities/ Community service programmes?

YES (100.000%)

NO (0.000%)

N MO (0.000%) B9 YES (100.000%)

Does your College involve student participation in performing cultural activities/ sports activities/ co-curricular activities?

YES (100.000%)

NO (0.000%)

BN MO (0.000%) B9 YES (100.000%)



How well does your College promote extra-curricular activities?

AGREE (12.417%)
STROMGLY AGREE (73.964%) ——— o~ — - —MNEUTRAL (7.618%)
\—\_\ STRONGLY DISAGREE (0.000%)
DISAGREE (0.000%)
N STRONGLY AGREE (73.864%) AGREE (18.417%) WM NEUTRAL (7.618%) WM DISAGREE (0.000%) STRONGLY DISAGREE (0.000%)

Comment on your exposure towards research orientation in your department through seminar/webinar/workshop etc.

VERY HIGH EXPOSLRE (75.370%)

T MNOT AT ALL (0.000%)
AVERAGE EXPOSURE (5.139%)

—————MODERATE EXPOSURE (18.431%)

N MOT AT ALL (0.000%) AVERAGE EXPOSURE (6.135%) M MODERATE EXPOSURE(18.431%) WM VERY HIGH EXPOSURE (75.370%)



Does the College have appropriate career counseling and placement cell facilties.

T e — AGREE (12.774%)
STRONGLY AGREE (82.576%)
MEUTRAL (3.6850%)
\—\_\ STRONGLY DISAGREE (0.000%)
DISAGREE (0.000%)
BN STRONGLY AGREE (82.576%) 0 AGREE (13.774%) WM NEUTRAL (3.650%) WM DISAGREE (0.000%) STRONGLY DISAGREE (0.000%)





